Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPA PATENTS ONLY			ARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office				
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450		Att	torney Docket No.	145244				
Please record the attached document. Total number of pages including cover shee	et, attachments, and documen	t: <u>2</u>						
Name of conveying parties: (1) Shinji USAMI (2) Yasuyuki YOSHID (3) Mitsuhiro MURAT (4) Masami NIIMI B. Additional name(s) of conveying	'A	DEN 1-1 S	nd address of receiv ISO CORPOF HOWA-CHC II-PREF, 448	i i				
3. A. Nature of conveyance:	Merger	B. Additio	nal name(s) & add	ress(es) attached?]Yes 🛛 No				
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Other	Change of Name April 15, 2010: 22, 2010							
4. A. Patent Application No. 12/7	58,430 Additional numbers attac	_	No.(s) No					
C. Title of Application: A STARTER FOR VEHICLES								
Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be ma	n correspondence	6. Total numb		nd patents involved: 1				
Name: <u>James A. Oliff</u>		7. Please total fee	charge Deposit A e (37 CFR 3.41) i	Account No. 15-0461 the in the amount of \$40.00.				
Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, P.O. Box 32085 Alexandria, VA 2 Phone Number: 703-83 Fax Number: 703-83	0 23320-4850 36-6400	8 Credit any		arge any underpayment to				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and i original document. James A. Oliff Registration No. 7 Lauren C. Senleh Registration No.	7075		rect and any attach ate: <u>May 17, 2010</u>	ed copy is a true copy of the				
original document.	7075							

PATENT REEL: 024398 FRAME: 0811

ASSIGNMENT

			ASSIGNMEN	L				
		(I) <u>Shinji U</u>	JSAMI	(5)				
/1 0\	Insert	(2) Yasuyu	ki YOSHIDA	(6)				
(1-8)	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3) Mitsuhi	iro MURATA	(7)				
	Of theentor(s)	(4) Maeam	i NIIMI	(8)				
		`			d other good and valuable on, and hereby does assign,	consideration		
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9) DENS						
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10) 1-1 Sh	owa-cho, Kariya-city, Aicl	ii-pref. 448-8661 Japan				
	Assignet	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as						
(^-)	Insert Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number	(11) <u>A STA</u>	ARTER FOR VEHICLES					
								
		(Attorney Doo	ket No. 145244)		
	Application (value)	for which the	undersigned has (have) ex	ecuted an application fo	or patent in the United Stat	es of America		
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of	(12) on	,					
	Application							
(13)	Alternative	(13) U.: Number	S. application Serial	12/758,4	.30			
	Identification for filed applications		April 12, 2010					
applica any ap the Ass claims reexan Patent full rig and ag identif	applications for the inventitions and patents as the As 2) Each undersigned application or continuation or signee in every way possibl 3) Each undersigned appropriate of the Internation of the Internation of the Internation and grant of a valid United States resulting to convey the entire interest that this assignment is 6) Each undersigned here the United States resulting the United States resulting the Each undersigned here that this assignment is 6) Each undersigned here as the Each undersigned here as that this assignment is the Each undersigned here as the Each undersigned here.	non, and any paten is signee may deem it grees to execute all it division thereof, deem in obtaining evidences to execute all ational Convention grees to perform all Junited States paten uthorizes and requiting from said applaces therein assigned binding on him as ereby grants the firary or desirable in	results the test of the test o	action with any interfere olication based thereon, ith such interference. It perform any act which it property or similar agay be necessary to obtain the U.S. Patent and Tracence, as Assignee of the outed, and will not exect signs and legal represert, PLC the power to insert the of the United State	ence which may be declared, for the invention, and to do not be necessary in congression. It is not be demark Office to issue any electric interest, and covernatives, any agreements in contactives. It on this assignment any for a patent and Trademark Office to issue any agreements.	d concerning cooperate with nection with reissue or and all Letters ants that he has flict herewith,		
	In witness whereof, ex-	ecuted by the und	ersigned on the date(s) o	pposite the undersigne	ed name(s).			
Date	April 15	20/0	Inventor Signature	Shinji Usami	Voun,'	(SEAL)		
Date	April 15	Z+/0 2010	Inventor Signature	Shinji Usami Yasuyuki Yasuyuki Yoshida	Yoshida	(SEAL)		
Date	april 16.	<i>Zo10</i> 2010	Inventor Signature	Mitsuhiro Murata	Murata Mini	(SEAL)		
Date	april 22.	2010	Inventor Signature	Masami Niimi		(SEAL)		
If nei	This assignment should ther, then it should be sign	preferably be sign ed before at least to	wo witnesses who also sign	i nere:	(b) a U.S. Consul if outs	de the U.S.A.		
Date		<u> 2010</u>	Witness	Mikio	Salto			
Date	April 15	. 2010	Witness	Mikio Kenji	MASARI PATENT			
					ra i en i			

RECORDED: 05/17/2010

REEL: 024398 FRAME: 0812